

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3836/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in CRLP No.575/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

VIRENDRA KUMAR DHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 4th week of July, 2013.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		